2-Needle, Lockstitcher with Needle Feed,
Automatic Thread Trimmer and Reverse Feed

SE AN Y BBRIV ISV

29005303

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC No.0547-05



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
13 "#% " mark........meang this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the detalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

23017 s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

el

Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

<"1 and 25" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

%. Pargntheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

Ry Y2 b ZRIBICERLT
17 R MORSHN

B e BIEOA—Y Ty SRR LTSERES N BREERLET.
BENER FEERUAN 2SRLTIESZW,
2101 e R JROT FER OREESFRLTESL,

NERO¥SR, BEEREL. 01, 25F08ER. BT (BEA—-PL) ERLET,
A HEBEHO () B ABREERLTVEFERTHABII L E2EELET,
d o A TAENRTD iz, BB THB I 2EHRLETY.

e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS
H x

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ...\ ovoee i, !
T - SRR

2. MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMEONENTS ............................... 3
- BFEY - SRR

3.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS L. e 5
% . FHIEE '

4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..o, e e e 7
X D BB BIIR

5 PRESSER BAR & TENGSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ......... e e e e e 9
RS PENOP N Te

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ......uvvviiirnieieinee e, 1
Y BB |

7.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........... R 13
B ) SR :

8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN S e e e e 15
T S B R ~

O LU BRICATION COMPONEN TS i e e e i e e 17
SR

10. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONEN TS e 19
HEBTHE

11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION
SE{ERE SR
{1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION AT
BIR “AY EREBS :
(2) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “GQ”
SR “G” WA
(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “C”
SR “CT S

12, OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ..o i 22
I - B E T E

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ..ot 23
AV NAS— - EEERG |

14. BELT COVER & BOBEIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECH\L ORDERPARTS) ............... 24
OB RS S EEBBUR (RETE SO

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 25
R EEE |

16. MGTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
E-2-7—-Y @&

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLH-1152—4
LH-1152-4 S5

.......................................... 20
e 20
............................... 20

............................... 21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLH-1182--5,~6,-7 . ... ........oive et FS 27
LH~-1162~5, -6, -7 HEES

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ... .. e s e 29
RS~ VR ER
{1} FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “S” S AT G 29
mER “S” AT ‘G B :
(2) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “C" e 30
Rafiar “C” M
{(3) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TOC ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS .. 81
R R S ~ A BR

20.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... s s 32
EHEEHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..o, R 33
57| '

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\
\ AN hY
/ 0 /
¥ \

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVEE, COMPONENTS

SHER - A EERAGR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC'



REF N0 NOTE _  PART MO ] PESCRIPTION _ _______. AR S S Qty _
1 $8-7110810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 YAy 11/64-40 L=8.5 7
2 101-00807 $1DE PLATE yh 14 1
3 09 106-02802 SLIDE PLATE SRE 1
4 101-01004 GASKET b 14n0 vxy 1
5 01  $8-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 1
5 U7 DZITE-555-E00 CORY HOLDER, LARGE IF VAT A 1
7 02 88-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 02 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Biag M {7 A 1
8 g3 107-4175% GROUND WIRE ASM, 7 5vh Vs 1

10 03  §8-7110710-SP SCRE® 11/64-40 L=7 TREIEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

7 T0T=02087 RUERER PLUG NIFTVT T TFR T I

12 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG , PALY 3

13 10 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN b7VHE - 1

14 10 NS-6620310-8P HUT 3/16-32 ayErIse 3/16-32 1

15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG kALY 2

1K TA-UT50404-K0 PLUG U=7.5L=3.5 7 5=7.5 =35 T

17 TA-2100304-R0 RUBBER PLUG bALY 1

18 101-00808 GASKET AN IRy 1

19 101-00758 FACE PLATE ASH. Av{E 43 1

20 08 101-60851 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4R(3) 1

71 SE-TTTTTZ0-SP SR TT754-40 L5105 YhET5y. 11/64-40 [=10.5 3

22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAbY D=12.5 L=4 2

23 101-01599 THREAD GUIDE, D b7y D i

24 58-5080615-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8§ FIZEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

25 a7 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C {p7vHi C 1

75 SS-Z0%07T0-%P SCREW 4784407 L=7" TS EF 9764-30 =7 1

27 01-01103 PLATE 71 7 THA 1

28 55-2080810-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 IR 1/8-44 L=7.5 4

29 B1123-552-000-4 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD FYET VAN - 1

30 09 B1123-552-400 THRED TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fyb v - 1

31 SS=7TT05T0-8P SCREW T1764-40 =5 INSEY 1176440 = 5 T

32 04 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B 1p7v#1 B I

33 38-5080610-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 23y 8/64-40 L=6 1

34 83138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {PPIR 3 TvHL FR-LIN Y 1

35 $5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YAEIRY §/64-40 L=4.5 1

76 U7 T0T-01202 THREAT GUIDE, & YRR 1

37 B1132-512-000 NUT vkt v A7y FAFTE 1

38 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY D=10.5 L=5.5 I

39 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 PAtY D=7.5 L=3.5 1

40 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING it 1

Y] SS-7TIOST0-3P SCREWTT764-40 L=5 TNesRy 11/84-40 =5 z

47 05 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32” TQ 7/16” AaT 044 K8y 3/32;7/16 1

43 $8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§.5 YA¥FEY 11/64-40 1=8.5 2

44 05 101-30300 THROAT PLATE 3/18" {P5Ind{% (P=4) 3/18 1

45 05  101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32” TO 7/16 AN U4E 3% 3/32:7/16 1

15 J7E-DEEDT FED STREW STUD NI Z

47 101-60550 BED SLIDE ASM. , {MRYAN D4R I3 1

48 66 161-02259 THREAD GU1DE ASM. F {N7VI4 F 73 1

4 06  B1131-528-000 FELT b7V {3z (1

50 06 161-02200 THREAD GUIDE F AM7vH F (H

51 U5 SS-BUSUETO-SP SCREW 9784~40°L=6 F5XEy U764-40° L8 T
(8 166-01607 TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE 7w 14 1

53 08 S5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 2.5 b33y 3/16-32 L=9.5 1

54 8% 85-6113140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v53y 11/64-40 L=11 1

55 08  WI-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 Y5 h 3 D=5.3 1

[i44 TE-TU50405-R0 RUBBER PLUG PARY 1

57 =11 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I ok Fahdy-{16) 1

58 #12  CH-3002000-B1 LABEL(18) N2I3Fa4I-H(16) 1

59 %12 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SHALL). AL BICED! i

80 %13 CH¥-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ve vIaT b 3{yan) i

5T T IO 53004 THREAD TAKE UP LEVEK OTL GUARD ESN A T G S ED D) T

ROYE (iE&)

01... EXCEPT LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE) 4-2

02....FOR LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE),4-2

03....FOR LH-1162-4

04, ...REPLACE TH1S PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "G”,”C”
(SEE PAGE 20,21)

05, .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 28,31)

06. .. .ACCESSORY PART

07....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "C”(SEE PAGE 21)

0%....FOR LH-1152-8

09, .. .FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

10... .FOR LH-1152-4,-5

11....FOR JE

12....FOR DOMESTIC USE

13... . EXCEPT JE, DOMESTIC USE

LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE) ,4- 213 <
LH-1152-4-1(JA,JE),4-25
LH-1152-45

BARRILCT O DEEIE
ZETHEG

(20,21 Uk THBRBEEWV)
B — U

(29,318 =V THBLEI D)
B &
BARCOBSICEEBRT IR
(21A— VR THBBE I
LH-1152-6/8

TRV ET4 MRS

LH-1152-4, -5/
JEH

B A
JE, BB <

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P

\\\ fe
[re]
< PP AN

JELE et

Tt "\N 4\ . AW/@\K\W /\ »»»» )
oy | s F\/ P
| \ &l
| / N [t}
i

. ~
o o )
o : e« \ N © =
IIIIII . \ //\ -

%

AV AR A\\ \
>mf.,,%/x/\w,/% (,m_

TN o

kA

- ) 14<,,., m\w\\ SN o £ ;,
v n/_Amwu.chE ///,me. \W\“W% \ P ﬁm.\,.ch\:\.. s

T -

{.
L FR L

PR
N Y
o«
23 3
vy =
;,)
s
.
>
Y
5

2.MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - EHRY - SRR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10102853
B1904-552-040
CQ-3500000-F0
85-8151150-8P
01  BIB0&5-541-BO0

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER ASH.
CRANK SHAFT STUD ASH.

OIL FELT

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5
NEEDLE BEARING

VrhFve v 43

TV BV Y 4%

I3y

A%y 16/64-28 L=10.5
AN A A

16T-02700 NeEDLE BAR CRANK NIE =757
10%-04701 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A -2y ynyh
B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [N

B1414-555-060
141-02655

SLIDE BLOCK
COUNTERWEIGHT ASM.

NEUE ¥ Tur{an
Y9747l 73

S5-966TI20-CP
S5-8681950-SP
B1212-562-A00
RO-0442401-00
85-7681650-TP

SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5

SCREW §/32-28 L=19
COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE
RUBBER RING

SCREW §/32-28 L=16

BYh7% bR 1724-40 L=10.5
PARY 8/32-28 L=19
ITAFEY FT° 4%

0Vyy

P T o TR
O~ O ET1 s 2 DD el OB R 00w O N B L0 BSOS e

[
w

BI2T3-552-0A0-4
RO-0251801-00
88-8660610-TP

* 101-38902

OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH,
RUBBER RING :

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT

LIRY §/32-28 L=18
770R IVI-FI-Y 73
oy

MY 1/4-40 L=6
UIY 7 TIAA

ot bt DD NS DN bt bt e bl et [N i bt B et et e et Ral DN DD W DDt bt e btk b ket st st o] ot et et et b} D5 LDyt et ek

20 191-02507 HAIN SHAFT wIy

7T 10103000 VAT SHAFT BUSHING, TNTERWETD Iy TIHAER

22 * 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 ¥=12 25295 D=14.72 W=12 73

23 S8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

24 R1214-018-000 SPROCKET RING 27 nsgh Vv

25 101-03169 SPROCKET WHEEL , A7 oY

76 SS-BERIIIG-SP SCREW 174-40 L=T11 Y 1747407 T=TT

27 C101-03257 HAND WHEEL ASM. Y AB L ]

28 08 101-81087 HAND WHEEL ASM, AL E7 AR(23)

289 $B-1200601-00 BEARING D=20%47 ¥ N 7Y D=20X47 (1)
30 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER RING vy (1)
k3] TSTETBTEGG-SP SCREW T5769-28 =15 P35 1576428 L=15 ©A]

32 101-03406 TIMING BELT EIEVIARNE 7

33 102-83008 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE IVE A EVINE S ST E L

34 §8-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ° myrE oAb 3/16-28 L=9

35 B2907-415-0A0 DRIVING CRANK ASM. FUHA 4 3-b 95 73

36 CSCETTTTI0-TP SCREW 3716 28 LE1T.5 P55y 571608 L=1T.% 4]

37 101-04503 NEEDLE BAR AE -

38 101-04859 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. MEF -4 % 93

38 85-7090310-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YhE33Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (0

40 02 101-47858 KEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 3/16 AUR A 3/16 73

£y SS-EUB0560- TP SCREW 1/8-44 =5 .5 PRy T/ 45 1S5 S 2y

42 43 MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 Al DPXE £11

43 04 HC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 75 N Yaxyy 134 NMT5

44 101-21089 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, ME - 3-F - {73

45 88~8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MRy 11/64-40 L=5 (D

15 [61-21300 NEEDLE BAR FRAWE PUSTTIONIRG B ERINIEP UG & 5 T

47 SS-7080910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= § .5 whLIEY 9/64-40 L=8§.5 2

48 101-21556 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASH. wyvHE A 43 1

4% $8-5121610-1F SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 ¢33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1

50 B2913-412-N00 BEARING a-b -y A7y 1
5T T0T-27408 BUSHTNG MF IR Y 7YY 1
52 B2915-415-000 FELT IV E 4 TERb 1
3 WP-0250516- ST WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 Y5 % 2.5X6X0.5 1
54 S8-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t33y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
55 $S-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 : Y3y 8/64-40 L=6 2
56 U7 BY412-952-300 REEDLE BAR LINE PIN. & ME - TIIE VA i
57 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK TyHE 4 3-8 -Py7 1
58 101-21606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT MY 1
59 101-22109 CONNECTING ROD NFZInYR 1

60 C@-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1y 6.3
51 10179208 CONNECTING PIR S EDINEZ 55 1
62 101-06102 BUSHING ANMEZEY 7 VIR 1

63 $§-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

64 101-21852 DRIVING ARM ASH. | MY 7 U7 93 1
65 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%¥ 3/16-28 L=15,5 (1)

[i£ WO OTAUEIE- 5P WASHER 7. 4X1T.8X0.5 S F % 7.4X1T.8%05 I
87 NS-6680410-SP RUT 9/32-28 nYykyIYh 8/32-28 1
68 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 . H=7 2 V3 D=9 N=7 1

88 101-22257 DRIVING ARM ASM. NEZIF 23 1
79 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Y33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (N

I

%

NS-66RU320-5P

NOTE (&)

KUT G/32-78

01....SELECTIVE PART

02....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 29,31)

03, .. .EXCEPT JE

04....FOR JE

05....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION

PARTS

—d -

wnziE 9732-28

BIES

A —

(29,31 =T B LI N)
JEER <

JER
TRV ERT A MRS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i/ 10
i
R
%/
Y
52
A
?\\
~
7]
7\
.
gl
H
il
il
f
w_Jitl—
1
i
I
it
1l
i
l]
i

/,,, ,/»4@,//\\?«.\ / \gw\\ “
Aﬁ%% ﬁ&\\ﬁ

.
I_..__. e

- TEhRESR

3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
&

From the library of: Superior SeWing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE (iE&)

01, .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 28,31)

0Z. ... SELECTIVE PART

03, .. . EXCEPT JA AND STITCH
SPECIFICATION ("

84, .. .FOR JA AND STITCH
SPECIFICATION "¢”

-5 -

By —

(29,31 =T % THEBLIEET W)
BINE&

JART, BHEH"CTIIR

JART, #its"C A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF. N0 NOTE PARTRG. ... BESCRIPTION _________] LS . S Qty
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Y8y 1
2 0! B1802-512-0A0-A  RUSHING ASM., FRONT YAy F RIAMR 43 1
3 55-8152030-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =20 A3y 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 BI816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHART GEAR ASH. YEY 7RV RY 4R 2
5 55-8650810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 FAZYS 1/4-40 L=8 {4)
& G2 161-T2050 00K SHAFT GEAR ASH | A P AAL I ALY A M 2
7 S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MRy 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6)
8 B1840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASH. ¥ 3-8 F0VhA 7% 1
g S5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MGy 15/64-28 L=4.7 {(n

10 61 BIS03-515-0A0 BUSHING ASK., INTERMEDIATE YAY 7 FRARR 43 i
It 16108611 PLUNGER BUSHING YEY 7 7Y Y- 1
12 $$-8151150-5P SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 A3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASH. I8 JAFAMS 23 H
14 SE-1200002-00 BEARING 20%42 ATTEVS 20X42 )
15 SE-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ bARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 SE-BITG810-TP SCREW 11764-40 1.=8 €537 11/64-40 L=6 I
w17 03 101-10054 HOOK ASH, 1hxihe 43 2
18 101-10962 HOOE ASH, , IMEIIRY T 23 (2)
19 101-10252 BOBBIN CASE ASH. - ¥ U248 (2)
20 101-10203 BOBBIN CASE : e vr-2 (2)
21 167-10401 BOEBTN CASE TENSTON SPRING YR{hFE-IN 3 (2)
22 101-10500 TEHSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE JRLMEI-IN 7 BARY (2)
23 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW Sy FI-DY FA-2IRY (2)
24 161-11508 SPRING J-FUR -Yn" % 2
25 101-11300 BOBRIN , ey 2
26 S$S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 v533° 8/64-40 L=7.5 2
27 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3, 7X8X] EIY B 3 3. TXBX] 2
28 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER T ITYH 2
2% 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER ey 48 PR DI 2
30 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER Iy pa A A 2
31 SS-6153040-SF SCREW  15/64-28 1.=30 v5%y 15/64-28 1=30 Z
32 B1820-563-000 ROBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK O RTUFLYY 2
33 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 25y 0.1
34 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREFW STUD: FHY Y TVH IvIe Y 2
35 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK Y TYHYF 2
38 NS-BT10420-5P NUT 11/64-40 phsYh 11/64-40 2
37 £2-2020000-60 OIL WICK vy 0.1
38 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN R TYHAYF ¥y 2
39 42 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BT PHIRL AS5AM4E 1.4 2
40 02  S3-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525%9 52 b bAC TPV 9 525X9 .52 2
41 101-09208 BUSHING BT 2YTAAE 2
42 101-08801 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT ARy 7804 kR Y 1
43 SS-9111820-8P SCREW 11/64-40 =18 odEaE b 11/64-40 L=18 2
44 BI1850-612-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER AV LT 2
45 $§-7060630-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YhLI%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 6
4% WP-0850002-5P WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 eFF 5 5 8.5X18X1.6 2
47 SH-7082550-SP SCREW H8 L=25 YRRy M8 L=25 2
48 $5-8151550- 8P SCRER 15/64-28 L=15 MAZYT 15/64-28 L=15 2
48 B1818-051-D0D THRUST WASHER, D FYORYAY AFAMA D 2
50 101-79307 BUSHING, LOWER B IYRARR 2
B 161-08500 GOR SHAFT SAPDLE, RIGHT IRRVATY 78 43X 1
P59 04  101-85154 LATCH HOOK ASY. 145Y 99F5° v 23 1
53 C5-1470710-5H TERUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 Z5ARGY D=14.72 W=7 /3 1
54 S5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 .= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)



4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
E Y BEER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO _ _NOJE _  PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________| LI S Qty |
1 58-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v33%° 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
2 101-07001 ROD PIN Fr9Fa-Eyuyh vy 1
3 161-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7YFa-tyny) 1
4 SB-0800702-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=7 ¥ vy D=9 H=7 1
5 45  101-07159 FEED REGULATOR ASH. A7V F3-v¥8 4 43 1
& SSETZIBT0-TE SCHEW 3776728 1=15 .5 V5Ey 3/16-28 =155 (D
7 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING 8 LAl SR 1
2 01 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ ¥ -3 7 1
g £8-1021214-SH THRUST COLLAR ASHM, D=10.2 W=12 Z53b0F D=10,2 W=12 23 1

10 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
{1 T0T-08009 OTL SEAL FYFIN T TR T
12 Bl S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 }AZY 1/4-40 L=8 1
13 01 88-8661040-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=10 ARY 1/4-40 L=10 i
14 01  B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER TR - i
15 06  B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER F70yn - 1
16 RO-U742401-00 RUBBER RING ovyr '
17 B1634-470-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW FYFI-29EY
18 B1348-555-000 SPRING #79 F3-ty Uk 1
19 B1147-555-000 PIN A7) Fa-vy vV 1
2 92 B1623-470-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASH. AEIAZ 73 1
71 06 BIRI3-ATONUAR STITCH DTALASH. FEHE 79T Y T
2 $8-6121050-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9, t3%y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
23 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW (S0 Il B384 F 1
24 NS-6110424-5P NUT 11/64-40 wirdyy 11/64-46 2
25 101-07209 TENS10N SPRING SUSPENSION BRAC vIne Ynt 3hi 1
75 PIITE-481-C00 TOBE ROLDER ‘ T{%-72-7 AFL I
27 $8-7110919-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 LI 11/64-40 L=8 .5 1
28 05  101-05300 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R ZAnF7nI 1
28 B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ad FVIHA 1
K] $5-6661110-8p SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v333 1/4-40 L=11 2
K| TSTZTTOUI0-5P SCREW TT/64-40 T=877 TW5FY 11754-30T=8.75 g
32 B1637-432-009 THRUST COLLAR 7904 AFARY 1
33 03  R1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =} A ATV OB 1
3 SD-09060701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 = H=7 2 Yy D=8 N=T7 1
35 Bi610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK Y 3-¥ A0 v 1
35 SSTREEGTSI-TP SUREW T78-40 1=7 BYEI7T% W 178-40L=6 3 )
a7 04 101-67708 FEED DOG 3/16” 1PEVEIA (2) 3716 i
38 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. APV A 73 1
38 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2%13X1 Y3 b 3 6.2X13X1 (N
40 558-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyprE A 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
47 RE-U5007TT-RP SNAP RING'S U7 3253 5 I
42 B1604-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT AP AT 1
43 % S¥-8060502-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 ARy 3/16-32 L=6 1
44 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT FANATIY 7 1
45 NS-6080210-5P NUT 1/8-44 nyRrIYs 1/8-44 1
76 SS-BURIRIT-SP SCREW 1/75-44 L=18.0 55y 178-44 L=1% 1
BI603-512-000 FEED ROCKER APNa 495 1
48 88-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IREFFY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
4% 101-06102 BUSHING TANEIVY 7 VIR 1
50 $$-8681130-8P SCREW §/32-28 L=11 W AR §/32-28 L=11 2
51 2 T29 04155 THRUST COLTAR AW D=14 T2 W=12 T5AT D=1, T2 W=12"7% 7
52 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
53 £Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK ' 3y 0.4
54 8§-7110810-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThETEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
55 101-06805 PLATE A7VF2-1I8474 2
58 BI6GY-470-000 FEET DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK FIVFE- T 9T 7
57 101-06557 FEED ROCKER SHAFI CRANK ASM. T4 AT 73 1
58 $5-6121610-7%p SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vI2y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
59 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 viy P=8 N=7 1
50 NS-£680410-5P KUT 8/32-28 nyhrdyh 9/32-28 1
51 T0T-067201 BUSHING TANFFVS 7 ISaAEn I
$2 €0-3036000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.3
83 101-06458 FEED ROCK CONNCTING ROD ASM. TASEYY Luhyiy 73 1
§4 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhry) 9/732-28 1
45 191-06658 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASH. APVFI-¥084 23 1
56 SSTTTTO5T07SP CCREF 1176220 L= TResEy 11764-40 L= 5 T
57 B1632-470-000 STOPPER PLATE F7UF3-%381 9014 1
NOTE (#%3) 01....0NLY FOR THE MACHINE WITHOUT Ezz&:&i DD VB FH
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM ¥,
02....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH %&%”G"W%A Bt 585
SPECIFICATION "G"(SEE PAGE 20,21) (20, 21—V E THB A IV
03....SELECTIVE PART B S
04. .. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART ( SEE PAGE A e T8
29,31) (29,308 % S%Fﬁm‘féu\)
05....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH BB COBSUIREBRTIHS
SPECIFICATION "C"(SEE PAGE 21) QIR = %%K REINY
06. .. . FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION FT—AVKRTA MRS

PARTS

B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
WX ZHE - RD2 DR

@

£ FO
e
e
I/
P s SN

i,

-0 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(SEE PAGE 28,31)
02....FOR URBAR WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

- 10 -

(29,31 —V % ZTRBLAEI W)
T =N EmRTA MEBRE R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF. NO =~ ROTE PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTILON _ . ____. LS S S Qry
1 D1517-415-B00  LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN eX7E AR VIY 2 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET I £V 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT LETH 487 1
4 101-25003 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD e 7h 3ak - 1
5 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ¥ 7r Aa8 0RY 2
8 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT e 7r Yvrus I
7 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=.3.3 2 vay D=7.24 H=3.3 1
8 B1515-415-000  LIFTING LEVER ETH 14 1
g $D-0630301-8P  HINGE SCREW D=5.35 H=3 4 v3y D=6,35 H=3 1

10 B1522-180-000  SPRING ZPIN - AR 1
11 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION XTI AR N RAT 1
12 B3135-415-000  TENSION RELEASE LINK, B {h2hA ¥ B 1
13 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6%X0.5 eI R I AV M3 2
14 8S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IILIEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
15 161-23305 TENSTON RELEASE LINK, A {D2RAIYZ A 1
ig SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 V%Y D=6.35 H=2.3 1
17 D3157-415-BAH  TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM LhadA JyovF 23 1
18 RE-0500000-K8  E-RING B 4MAy 5 1
19 RE-0600000-KO0  E-RING 6 Ef 247 & 1

20 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8%X0.5 vIE % 7.4%11.8%0.5 1

21 D3156-415-B00  TENSION RELEASE PLATE ARIA{E Vs 1

22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EY &bA7 5 1

23 SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 vy D=6.35 H=4.8 1

24 101-23208 TENSTON RELEASE ROD A pairayp 1

25 NS-6060310-SP  NUT 3/32-56 vy 3/32-58 1

26 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 YI¥ b 2 3.7X8X1 1

27 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING ARIRAER I % 1

28 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. {haRAy4Y- 23 1

29 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE 794-14z 1

30 $3-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=7 $hLIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

31 P3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE FVEYT b NIYSE 4 1

32 §S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=14 TAEIRY 11/64-40 L=14 2

33 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD; VERTICAL v 7E LY IIER - 1

34 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4" v3y D=6 H=3.2 1

35 B3538-112~000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER IvVay N A7 Az 1

36 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 IhEI3Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

37 B1520-552-000~A HAND LIFTER AHI7T b - 1

38 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHI7H UN - bARY 1

a9 RO-0271801-00  RURBER RING oy 1

49 W2-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 v3¥ 2 7.4X11.8X0.5 1

41 101-05575 HAND LIFTER CAM ASHM. I ¥ 27T Y ]
2 NS-6620210-8P  NUT 3/16-32 UYHrIIh 3/16-32 2

43 A4078-550-004  CLIP BAND VAV 2

44 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHIFaveyEy 1

45 B1511-555-000  NUT AHIFI-EIRY FI) 1

48 02 110-71701 NUT I¥T Favty 337 Fyb 1

47 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 4T yvHE - 1

48 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AL F3-bYA 3 1

48 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR ATE - H

50 101-78754 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER AFId 02 %(43) 1

51 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA%YT 1/4-40 L=6 {1

52 * 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER APIE - TR 1

53 01 101-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16” i1 (2.0) 3/16 73 1

54 SS-7090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IHLIFY 8/64-40 L=8.5 1

55 G2 116-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR I Favty 3y 1

KOTE (i) 01....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART B —



N S
A

W “ \@%\ﬁw(m/w

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EIDE 4103

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO

NOTE

PART NG,

DESCRIPTION

1 $8-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=T7.5 vAF3Ey 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11118 MOVING KNIFE b AR 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH. b-AAY S A3 b1
4 102-11601 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE b o-RAPPT 2
5 3S-5080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FFARY 8/64-40 L=6 4
§ 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 1ML FIR Y 2
7 $S-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 M3y 1/8-44 L=5.5 2
8 85-9080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.3 uyHsk b 1/8-44 L=4.3 2
¢ $5-5091022-TP SCREW |&Z 5N 1
10 102-11508 THREAD PRESSER B {}M¥I B 2
11 162-11%09 COUNTER KNIFE AF{A7 1
12 35-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=B MIAGY 8/64-40 L=6 1
13 38-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyhs7HE kb 3/16-28 L=12 1
4 101-18107 STOPPER, A ¥ a-p -¥2pyAT - A i
15 101-156804 SHAFT BAY 2-8 - S 1
8 S§-7151610-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 TRty 165/64-28 L=16 p)
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING Fh-bn - AR 1
18 101-17208 TENSION D1SC RELEASE PLATE $50hy14 1
19 SB-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 = H= 2.7 & VXY D=6 H=2.7 1
20 101-16655 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM, & T2 -/ MIYFE 4 A 73 1
21 §8-BIT101H-TP SCREW 11/764-40 L=9'5 bi$/ 11764-40 L=9.5 D
22 161-18206 STOPPER, B Y 2-b -¥ARYN - B 1
21 $5-6111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 1=9.5 2
24 CS-1470710-8H THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=7 25207 B=14 .72 W=7 #3 1
25 $5-8110410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 FAFYS 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2}
26 I61-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAN SR 1
27 S8-8660810-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=8 MARY 1/4-40 L=8 %
28 £S-0700818-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=7 W=8 Z5Ap0F D=7 W=8 /3 2
29 $8-8110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 =5 ARy 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
30 101-16303 SPRING ﬁ Y2 YT AR 1
31 WF-0753015-57 WASHER 7.5%16.0%3.0 ES¥F F 3 7.5K16X3 I
32 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASK, BAY 2-b -y 43 1
33 S$-6151220- 8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¢33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 2430-555-800 SNAP RING BAR-3 Y4 Cyva (n
35 NH-6050001-SP NUT ¥5 pyhoFyh K5X0.8 132 2
35 107-15959 DRIVING ARN ASH. | LEFT I-F g kAT AR I
37 $5-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v33y° 3/16-28 L=10 (1
3% 101 -16507 JOINT ROD ¥ I{yhoyp i
38 101 -16408 CONNECTING LINK LYEINY 2
40 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 BYRsFIE 11/64-40 2
Al SH-06503065-3p HIKGE SCREW U= 6.5 H= 5 iy D=6.5 =3 P
4z $5-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v52y° 11/64-40 L=11 2
43 101-16358 DRIVING ARM ASM., RIGHT I} -0F 3% 23 1
44 $3-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1}
45 81 101-17851 SOLENOID ASH. ¥ oa-b AR 4R 1
36 02 T07-44350 SOLENOID ASK. Y I-F -y A 1
47 101-17802 PRESS PLATE ¥ A= -y y Av4A (n
48 191-18305 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW ATARIN -2y (1)
49 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef b4V 2.5 (2)
50 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 4R - BVAY H A (1)
51 101-17951 SHAFT 1344y 4 n
52 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE EAETAVAS VNS DL E i (n
53 01 101-17604 SOLENOID STESETA TIN ()
54 02 101-44301 SOLENOID 1Y 39 (1)
55 $8-71108910-5P SCREW 11/54-40 1=8.5 YRYTEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
56 WS-0451040-Kp SPRING WASHER 4. 5X8.5X1 R 3¥ h 2 4.5X8.5X1 (43
87 #P-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4%0.8 vI% A % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4}
5% SM-4040601 -8B SCREW M4 L=6 FAT IRV M4X0.7 L=6 {4)
59 RE-07000006-K0 E-RING 7 Ef 22y 7 (2)
50 101-18008 FRAME AS4EY 47V -4 )]
81 B2037-372-000 NTPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SISUEE $))

62

8§5-6151040-SP

KOTE (¥ 32)

SCREW 15/64-28 L=1§

. .FOR LH-1152-4, -7
02....FOR LH-1162-5,-6

-19 —

53y 15/64-28 L=10

LH-1152-4,-TH
LH-1152-8,-678

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

2



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
H Bk ) KB MR

—13 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF NG NOTE __ PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION ________ | SR S S gty
1 Di827-555-B00-4 REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING B ¥ Yshe SW ONBYEE 4 1
2 10 Dis27-555-BOA REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING,B ¥ wrRoUAL v ENIIR 4 1
3 WP-(320501-5C WASHER M3 LAt F 3, 287X0.5 2
4 SH-4033001-SC SCREW M3 L=30 FAT IRy M3X0.5 L=30 2
5 D1628-555-B00 SHAFT RATFUN - WUy I
[i DI535-555-800 SWITCH LEVERSPRIAG FYTETY RNV R T
7 §8-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IRLFEY 11/64-40 L=14 1
8 D8269-555-R00 MICROSWITCH SET P*ATE 478 A4YF FMA 1
] RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 2pAv 5 1

0 $5-7110716-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ISRy 11/64-40 L=T 2
11 DZEI1-555-B00-A CARLE HOLDER 5T ST I
12 01  DB036-555-CA4 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASH. N YIALPFA- 2Yva-b 1
13 02  D6036-555-BAD 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM, 2%y 7 Ay 2-bF 23 1
14 03 DG036-555-CAD 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASH. WOWEILYF 3- 2Yva-b 73 1
15 04  BG60O36-505-0A0 2-CORE CORD ASK. NYEZL9ER- 29Va-b 3 i
14 T 107-79851 T-CORE TORTASH, N AR VA (7% 1
17 D8205-555-B00 MICROSWITCH COVER: YATURLIF B - (n
18 07  D9204-555-B00 MICROSWITCH 154 94y Z4¥F 154 (n
1% 06  D9204-555-C00 MICROSWITCH 0.14 40 AAPF G, 1A (n
20 61 HW-5000750-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y 7 v (1.8
a7 07 HW-5r1asiz-7% TWO-CORE CORD Y7 A{Ya-y 0UT8RI9XE {(1.5)
22 03 H®W-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE COND 23y %7 Adya- (1.5}
23 04  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CARTYRE CORD 29 ¥p7 Adva-t (1.5)
24 11 HW-5F18812-28 TWO-CORE CORD ¥y7 44va-b 0, 18X15X2 (1.5}
25 101-19857 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASH, ¥ YIRIYAIFIN - I3 1
il SSTITOTIU-SP SCREW 1176430157 TRy TI/8 40 L=T 4
27 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7 b 4 5X10.5K1 4
28 191-18303 SCLENOIT COVER AV SRS N i
268 19 101-81305 SOLENGID COVER 2 AN - 1
30 08 1-18008 REVERSE FEED SOLENGID, AC3IV ¥ ¥PATINY 39 31V 1
31 75 : REYERSE FEED SOLINCID, ACZAV FYAAFINT RYT 2Av T
34 08 ] REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥ ¥y e m 1
33 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE SN o A i
34 ¥P-0501016-Sb WASHER 5X10.5X1 t3% I % BX10, 3 4
35 $5-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 mArE B 11 f 64-40 L=9.5 4
K4 DZ464-555-B00 LINK ORIVING RAGRET PIR 7RIV VT T
37 RE-0400000-K0 ~RING 4 Ef 2pAT 4 2
38 $5-7151210-8P SCRE® 15/64-28 L=12 LIRS 15/64-28 L=12 2
39 W5-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER NEY TG 2
40 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI 3 6. 2X13K1 2
47 SS-TISTZI0-SP SCREW T T5764-I8 1512 FRESRYT 15754-28 =12 7
47 $1-19402 LINK ¥ vraoy 7avayy 1
43 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 pyhyFYh 15/64-28 1
44 191-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ YETY 7AREYYy WIYER o 1
45 SD-0721111-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=11.1 23y D=7.24 H=11.1 1
1T “I9T-19600 REVERSE FEED RO PR VFAITIN T
47 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 Fyay D=7.24 H=3.3 2
48 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION § YN - N R 2
49 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING {%hh eyt I4R HIIN G 1
50 $8-7620750-$P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 5 YAES3Y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
5T BETSI-T51-000 PIX Y T
52 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM AS ¥ YIRIY buryeE 3 I
53 §8-7121410-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IRy 3/16- 28 L=14 n
54 161-67407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ yrAsiyr -y g I
55 101-19907 CUSHION ¥ YyFIILN - 14T 1
55 BTTT4= 280000 P [ I
57 1-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ yrATILe - i
53 10 I01-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥y rArvn - 1

NOTE {{£52)

01....FOR LH-1152-4-1R(JA
02....FOR LE~-1162-4-1B(JE}
03....FOR LH-1152-4-2B
04....FOR LH-1152-6-0B,5-2B

05,...FOR LH-1152-4-18,4-3B,7-0B,7-WB
06... . FOR LH-11562-4-4B,6-WB,5-4B,7-WB

7., .FOR Lli-1152-4-3B
06... FOR LH-1152-4-2B,4-4B
05... .FOR LH-11562-6-5B,6-WB,5

16, .. .FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATIOR

PARTS
11, FOR LH-1152-7-0B

— 14 —

LH-1152-4-1B(JAYFE
LH 1152-4-158¢
LH-1152-4-2BF
LH-1152-6-0B,5-2B 1
LH-1152-4-18,4-38B,7-0B,7-WB
LH-1152-4-48 6-WB, 5-4B,7-WBH
LH-1152-4-304
LH-1152-4-2B,4-4B [
LH-1152-6-08,6-WB,5/8
TR T A S AR

IH-1152-7-0B5f

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

A AT T

~ 15 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF. NG NOTE | PART®O. . DESCRIPTION ____ _____ . SR S S S Qty
i 01 102-09682 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. Y{AS -¥-F 73 1
2 02 102-09674 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. VAN -Y-F 73 1
3 03 102-09781 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. LN -Y-F 43 1
4 04 102-09773 WIPER APPARATUS ASM. AN ~J-F % 1
5 16 101-79661 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. 4N -Y-F 73 1
5 12 101-79968 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. AN -Y-F I3 1
7 11 1061-79780 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. TN -y -F % |
3 13 101-81469 WIPER APPARATUS ASH. T{p -Y-F 43 1
g S§-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TIMESEY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3

19 102-09401 SOLENGID TNSTALLING BASE COVER UZERS A AN T (N

T1 6g 106-15102 WIPER MAGRET COVER TIN X7 Fyh I - (1)

12 14 HW-5F18S12-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥v7° 44¥a-b 0.18K19X4  (1.5)

13 15 HW-5F18S12-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥7 4fya-b 0.18K19X4  (0.9)

14 10 HW-5F18512-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 7 8{Y3- 0.18X19%4  (1.6)

15 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) oy y5y7° (n

16 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4%0.8 v a4, 8X8.4%0.8 n

17 85-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TheIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (N

18 102-09609 WIPER SOLENOID VAN -9F 3D {1

15 102-09302 SOLENDID INSTALLING BASE AN -7 TN MRS o ()

20 09 106-15003 SOLENQID INSTALLING BASE VAN =37 Ryp WUITR A (H

21 SS-7116710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L33y 11/64-40 L=7 1))

22 D2119-555-C00  SWITCH YN -} AIAYF {1

23 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 YS¥ A 2 oap A M3 (2)

24 SK-4030601-SB SCREW M3 L=§ FAT IRy M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

25 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4%7.4X1 BRI X 4.4X7.4%3 (2)

76 NK-6040003-SC NUT M4 . YR YL Me (2)

27 102-06054 WIPER DRIVING ARY ASM. LN -F-} =95 43 N

28 SE-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThYIEY 11/64-40 L=1¢.5 (1)

29 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 I3y D=6 H=2.7 (1

30 102-08866 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 JAN -Uys (2) 73 $3)

31 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASH, IZ I NE R 8]

32 $5-5111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 nyhoE b 11/64-40 L=8.5 {2)

33 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 ‘ B 4bA7 3.2 (2)

a4 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT UAN VY {1

35 $5-30090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 Th3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

38 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3. 7X8X1 TYSE bk 3.7EBXI 23

37 g5 102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8" TN - (1)

38 E£9862-201-000  TUBE v-pyayvrta-T (n

39 06 102-09500 WIPER YR - 1

40 07  102-09807 WIPER TN - 1

41 08 102-09905 WIPER TN - [

NOTE (Fdd) 01....FOR LH-115 {-1152-4-34

4-3
0Z....FOR LH- 1152 4-3B
03....FOR LE-1152-4-4

04... .FOR LH~1152-4-4B,5-4B,6-WB

06....FOR 3/327-3/8”
06....FOR 7/16"-5/8"
07....FOR 3/4"-7/87
08....FOR 1"-1-1/4"

09....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION

PARTS
10....FOR LH-1152-7-WB
t1....FOR LH-1152-7-W0

12, .. .FOR LH-1152-7-WB,URBAN WHITE

SPECIFICATION PARTS

13... .FOR LH-1152-7-%0,URBAN WHITE

SPECIFICATION PARTS

14, .FOR LH-1152-4-3,4-3B,7-W0
i5....FOR LH~1152-4-4,4-4B,5-48,6-WB

LH-1152-4-38 f§
LH-1152-4-4/H
LH-1152-4-4B,5-4B,6-WBJH
3/7327-3/8" /4
7/167-5/8" 14

3/4"-7/8" 18

1"-1-1/4"
TN BT A SRR

LH-1152-7-WB A
LH~1152-7-WO
LH-1152-7-WBH,
TSR T MMEREE S
LH-11562-7-WO,
T =S T A LR
LH-1152-4-3,4-38,7-%04

LH-1152-4-4,4-48 5-4B,5-WEH

~ 16 ~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i

ViPLh A2\
)

pa

/N

ATION COMPONENTS

N ARy =g
fisptttaled

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO

NOTE

eEON O MEE O PART NG, DESCRIPTIOR . ___ ... | S S T Gty
1 83529-226-600  OIL FELT PRESSER #y9ay7Thh A3 1
2 (11 -257585 O1L RETURN FELT ASH. BvYa-7hh 43 i
3 $§5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 a
4 B3538-112-600  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER dyvay a4 Az Z
5 101-25557 O1L WICK HOLDEE ASH. FYeT vAyyHE 43 i
5 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE T IyY e AFIRrST Z
7 S5-71:0710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 heIRY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
5 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7YY v 2
9 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING TTSYY ¥ AIn 3 2
1 BP-30000006-00  VINYL PIPE , Ay T 9.1
1] SG-1150451-MZ CONNECTIRG SCREW Fa-7 VAIRy 4
14 BP-3000000-06  VIRYL PIPE A T 8.1
3 101-27069 CONNECTING SCREW CAP ¥1-29% R i
101-26902 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW ¥1-19% F i
B3530-555-000  GIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 IR 1
RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING 0y H
SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 wheIRy 11/64-40 L=1% 2
191-26001 1L TURE ka-ahYy i
141-25904 OIL TANK A LAV i
BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ; vez-hne 47 0.4
S@-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 byrvxy 7
BE-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ‘ (AR VA 0.3
B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TURE HOLDE Fr¥ay A A7 AL é
SS-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=Y TheFFY 11/64-40 L=7 b4
106-23403 BASE T757 YN 4R 4 1

Lo

<
[

A111610-5P
228-1g001

58-2110920-5P
B1851-512-000
B1850-512-000

SOREW 11/64-40 L=16
SUCTION

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7
FILTER SCREEN
BUSHING HOLDER

Y73y 11/64-40 1L=18
EXUNIAS S

gh¥eiy 11/64-40 L=8.75
¥1-10F 73

¥1-207F WY

~00
HS-6110420-5P

Bi1834-512-000-A

TECREW 6764-40 L= 8.5

NOUT  9/64-40

VINYL PIPE

NUT 11/64-40

O1L ADJUSTING SCREW

IheIEY 8/64-40 L=8.5
U §/64-40
Vio-nt 47

mIHTFYS 11/64-40

193~ £3-¥I37

CRPTEGO0000-00

BP-3000600-00
BP-3000800-00
BP-3000000-00
TE1-26803

VINYL PIPE
VINYL PIPE
VINYL PIFE
VINYL PIPE

OTL TUBE HOLDER

vrz-he 47
vro-n AT
prz-An A7
[ Q=08 70 v i
N AT R A

oD D

SE-7111410-8P

TUOIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2

011 WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT

NUT 11/64-40
SCREW  11/64-40 L=14

- 18 -

I AT BT AIVHEI O3
gheI3Yy 11/64-40 L= 3.2
YR BAZT BT ITVEYL 8
oyhs+vy 11/64-40
TRESRY 11/64-40 L=14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

it ot ot et ] [N G5 GAD e o) G0 LD DN b ekl e et e e B3



0. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS

REFLOHC NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGON kv 4y
i 101-23453 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. hapivk - 23 H
2 61 101-24667 TENSI10K POST BASE ASM. qh¥Fa-¥ fhyra- 13 i
4 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRIKNG, A FI S L (1)
4 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1RRIn 35 7 o
101-24055 TENSION POST ASH. {hFI-38 {14 7% (1
[ B3134-521-000 TERSTON RELFASE LEVER FASTRYE] )]
5D-0470281-8P HIKGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 Y3y D=4.T H=2.8 (2)
& B3127-527-000 PIN B Pl Y B (1
B3127-051-000 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, SHORT {hapd vy (n

I NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 Yk 11/64-40 (2)
71 T0T-24704 TAREAD TENSTON POST, & LIS B 7 S i)
17 B3214-047-060 BOBBIK WINDER TENSION DISC {hFa-3 45 (4}
i3 D3168-556-HOB SPRING 241 fhFandn i (2
14 110-72402 THREAD TENS10N RUT &4 L {bFayy Pk (2
18 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 {14bF3-9F - B (1
i@ BITZE-051-000 TENSTOR DISC #3755 4
17 B3132-051-000 TENSIOK DISC HOLDER IS &R T3 & 5 (2)
18 61 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRIRG {hFT-I A (2)
19 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {bF3-33F PFVE A (2)
20 110-72204 TENSION NUT {hFa9y Hab (2)
B3143°527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD FAYIE R b ]
22 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, ELIY IO a2 2 £ (2
73 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ARFIA % TS o))
24 B3139-527-000 COLLAR EISN IS DA (n
15 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B SIS (1)
7E B3146-527-000 THREAD TENSTOR BOST PN 3 21N i |y
27 58-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 P2y 1/8-44 L=3 & (n
28 $8-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5_5 PATY 1/8-44 1=5.5 n
29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {RNIRZ FA-v04A B (1)
30 $S-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 THLIEY 8/64-40 L=4.5 4)]
i1 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR FISY IS W2 s 5 [€})
22 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE BB N 5y (N
33 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSTON NUT AbF3-3 $7b n
34 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 EIFY 11/64-40 L=T 2

NOTE (#E3)

01....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION"A™ AKD "G”,7C7
(SEE PaGE 20,21}

-19 —

RN BTG, D
BEIIIEETOHS
(20,218 -y 2 THEB LK I )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION
AETARAIE
(T)EXCLUSI{VE PARTS FOR STIiTCH (2!

SPECIFICATION A"
BEE" AT EARE

H i01-24659 TENSION POST BASE ASE 1hF3-7 {p¥03- 73 i
i 551 THREAD TERSION it {RFIITA 3 (2)
3 $XG- 18060800 HEEDLE SGX1906 £9 A¥ SGX1906 £9 2
i 01 H0-2005008-59  HEEDLE 134 65 »Y YIAYY 134 NMES 2
3 10124675 TENSION POST BASE 48H, {bF3-¥ {393~ 73 i
ST TR {UETE6-000 T TENSION SPRIEG (1.2 FI-y » % (1.2) 9y
; LG0T S57 STITCH DIAL 43K, $£V48 73 i
i 62 101-61158 : ARYYY 43 HyT Y i
5 103 - 88001 {V7VH B i
HOP-B00R2100 »Y DPE5 #21 2
617 ¥C-2085013-00 n 134 130 g

..FOR JE JE
FOR URBAN W W TR TA bEERES
PARTS, AL FTEHUADRSERTHR S
THE ABOVE ARE O0¥ STIT HE\ETT,

SPECIFICATION "87, (B — BRI
{EXCEPT EXCHANGIRG GAUGE PARTS)

- 20 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(2

i
e\

D=

Voo
(G

C

HD NOTE PART NG, ESCRIPT vy A4 Qry
-------- MW 24875 - = - - - - - FTENSTON POST BASE-ASM; - - -~ - -~ - - = EEE R fo 3k el e
B3129-526-000 TEXSTON SPRING (1.2) {hF3-Y A3 (1.2) (2
101-98001 THREAD GUIDE B 7V B i
161-03506 THREAD GUIDE A 1TVH{ A 1
HDP- 50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 421 A} DPXE 521 2
i} HC-E00s0T2-50 NEEOLE T34 "RHIZ5 A TITNETEE
102-07008 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD MNMAYY b i
102-07256 FEED REGULATOR ASH. A7Y FI-b¥ 4 3 i
§8-8121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b3y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (n
101-03703 GUIDE PLATE {3 C A4V 1
TOT-T3604 THREAD GUIDET TF77F7 C T
101-02258 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F M7V F 2% !
101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {h7¥F#{ F (13
B1131-528-000 FELT {bFYH fbdtx (1)
$§-5080610-8P SCRE® 9/64-4C L=6 1IAEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
TUT~75554 THREAY GUTDE ASH, & TR 77F{E 7T T
101-28500 THREAD GUIDE E {37¥3 E (1}
101-28104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAREYE(R )
B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING AN APIER AR (1)
SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCRE¥ = 3.80 H= 5.5 A %3y D=3.8 H=5.5 (n
K- IOBCTT0-SP SCREW 5764407 T=7 ATEY 976440 T=T 1
() 102-25704 FEED DOG 1/8” (2.8} 1MV 2 178 !
62 101-47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" AR A 1/8 73 1
$5-8080680-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAFY 1/8-44 L=5.8 (%)
02 102-20101 THROAT PLATE (P=4) 1/8" MY (P=4} 1/8 i
67 07722255 PRESSER FOOT &SH. 178 FIGAYL 7L T/ET T
63 HTS-POOSS0A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C,D, 65 g7 -9 P,C.I 65 2% H
¢4 KIS-POOSS0A0 HOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 55 47 - P,C.D 55 23 t
¥TS-PO00100D HOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING KUT 4 7)) P} [8)!
RC-4800002-KP RETAINING RING CH 3pA7 (1)
SS-HIE07TU-SP SCREW 1576438 L=7 Ty IB784- 28 LT n
63 HTJ-VHOG4 16D Y-BELT, 41 INCH Var it 414# 1
64 HTJ-VHO04000 V-BELT, 40 INCH Voo kb 4047F !
101-95154 LATCH HOOK ASH, 15 FYFF T 23 2
101-85303 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING JR{MFI-IN 3 (2)
TOT- U540 TENSTOR T EER I 3]
161-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE FHMFR-IN VAT (2
NOTE (38 G1....FOR JE JEH
02....EXCHANGING GUAGE PART Wiy —JHE,
03....FOR 50H2 50HZ 8
04..,.FOR GOBZ GOHZ fig

ALL OTHER PARTS EXCEPT THE ABOVE COMMON TO STITCH SPECIFICATION"S”,
LERMAOTRIERARS" EEFTT.

—2] -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i - BT E R

EF.NQ O NOTE O PARTNO. O BDESCRIPTION X v _ % A4 .. @ty
101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 7738 RY{43) 1
2 101-62204 01L RESERVOIR 77948 vy (1
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 HIT A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 I A (2)
5 SH-0081001-8D SCREW A3y ¥8 L=10 (D
g RO-0082401-00 RUBBER RING 07 {13
7 119-24007  CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL [SAVCE o005 (D
8 110-24106 SPRIKG T MTYN R (1
g RE-1000000-K0 E-RIRG 10 Eh 4RAY 10 (1)

1 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET v TFRFY SR IYIYF (1)
i1 S-8182010-8N SCREW §/32-20 L=20 uyH7E bk 9/32-20 L=20 [¢))
12 HS-3150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 oydrFyh 15/64-28 (2)
13 58-81532010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 M3y 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 55-9151810-SR SCREW pyYATE A (n
15 115-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD (Sab b =i (N
i 110-237561 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. ¥ 7744 73 i
17 83431-552-000-A  KNEE PRESS PLATE [OVER L 7FLE B - (1
IR 83419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD SAN S o (1
3 110-24403 RUBBER (S 3a (D
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE SAFPRE. (1)
71 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE BOLDER b T AT (1)
22 58-9151540-8R SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 wYHIE b 15/64-28 L=15 (D
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD L TE AYE Y 1
24 101-52501 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, A TRy 1
25 41 101-62402 DUST COVER ; Ay L 1
78 BEZE8-125-000 (1L RESERVOIR HAGRET 7 Iv7 1
NOTE (@a) 01....FOR JE JLH

e DG e
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
A b AN - RBESHREBR

101-28056 BELT COVER ASH.

i AT ARBA - {BTEY-F 23 !
2 01 101-81552 BELT COVER ASH, AT AR AR :
3 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE A KRN - 7R (13
4 %01 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE A AR - 7 (17
5 $8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 : vAE9EY 11/64-40 L= 5 (6} _
4 T0T=28007 BELTTOVER : RTREEAT - T
7 o1 101-61503 BELT COVER A RbIA - (1
8 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 eIt 3 6.2X13X1 i)
g $8-7150740-SP SCREF  15/64-28 1=7 ¥hEIRY 15/64-28 L=7 (i)

10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUB A LMEA - YF2- (1}

T SK-3487500-SC WOOD SCREW =48 L=75 TEFy D=1 8 L=I5 {

12 WP-(1501016-5SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 ©5¥ F % 5X10.5X1 (23

13 * 11077567 THREAD WINDER ASM. {peVIF(23) (4

14 01  B3204-012-004 THREAD WINDER BASE ASH. 1h88 f n

15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSIOK BUT {pF3-Y $Ib (n

16 BITZY-0IZ-800  THREAY TENSTOK SPRYRG ¥y AT B 13

17 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-943 (7

18 : 88-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 ¥he53Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1

18 WP-0501016-8C WASHER 5X10.5X1 . E3% 4§ 5X10.551 {1}

20 B3223-012-040 THREAD TENS108 BRACKET ASM, 1h¥% {pFE-38 -4 4 73 (1)

A BIZ0Z-0T2000 THREAD WINDER BASE ASW TFRE5 1 [99]

22 B3214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY M2 A (1

23 S§-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pAFY 11/64-40 L=5 (1

24 B3129-012-000 BRAKE CLANP P =N R APT4R D

25 88-7110410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 Ld YAL3EY 11/64-40 L= 4 1)

7 BYITE-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE 2 ) [§3)

27 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE 1hVEY 7 (1

2% $D-0490261- 8P HINGE SCREW D=4,9 H=2.§ . £ Y3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (N

29 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH : ko vAYs (h

30 $3-7081310-P SCRER 1/8-44 L=12.5 YAeTEy 1/8-44 L=12.5 (13

3T BIZOT-CTZ-000 BUEBTN WIRDER T TR [$3]
2 01 B3201-012-004 BOBBIX WINDER : LhvEH (n

33 01  B3203-555-000-4 BOBBIN WINDER : FE Tl o (0

KOTE (38) 01....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION TR UB O A bR
PARTS

-7~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P
Y

Gi-28064

14 BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
AN bRRd— - RESLERR GRRRESER)

BOBBIN STOP SPRING

SV
®ey paAn g

i BELT COVER ASM. AT AR - gheRY-F 73 1
E 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE AT ARIN <74 (D
¢ $8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAESEY 11/64-40 L= (8
“ i01-28007 BELT COVER AR - ey
& WP-0621016-5E WASHER 6, 2X13X1 3% 4 3 6, 2K13X1 1

% F150740-5P SCREW 15765~ 78 T=7 TREFy 15784-28 =T {17y
i BELT COVER SUPPORT S3Ub A RREA - YFa- (1)
& WOOD SCREW D=4_8 L=123 WARIIY D=4.8 L=25 (2)
B WASHER 5X10.5X1 k3% i & 5410, 6X1 3]

it b THREAD WINDER ASHM, AYERF (593 9) )
i THREAD TERSTOR WOT {RFI-T T @)
[ THREAD TENSION SPRING {b53-Y N3 B (2
13 6-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF-45 4
14 88-7110845-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 REFEY 11/54-40 L=T. {4y
14 G591016-5C WASHER 5X10,5X1 k34 ¥ 3 5X10.5X1 (2)
T TIUTITGAD THREAD TERNSTON BRA IS LA 7 S IR &3]
17 4-116-0C0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE P33 4 73 o
[ THREAD GUIDE AR TYH i
g ROBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASH, bR v 73 E
20 SCREW 11/84-40 L=E bAEY 11/64-40 L=5

T - TRARE CLARF ) IV SR A5ITE

5 SCRER  11/64-40 L=4 IHLIEY 11/54-40 L= 4

20 RUBBER BRAKE F2EEENS 1

3 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASK.

LS 70R1S
04-19567

Rt

WOTE (FEE)

COLLAR

HIRGE SCREW D=a,8 1.8
BOBBIK PRESSER

SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5
BELT COVER PLATE

01....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

- 24 -

{7 B5-
& Uk D=1.9 H=2.6
LM ARV 2

TALIES 1/8-44 L=12.5

N RN 74

TR T A MRS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R FEERBR

- 25—

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WEF.NG . NOTE PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ . __ __ .| by oA AL aty .
101-62758 THREAD STANBING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYF(I3) i
111-85108 $POOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE o ¥4 (1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h4FE ¥ 91 (1)
$11-853852 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1PEFALTVIL 23 (2)
§ B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFF -9% 5 {1)
i 11185402 THREAD GUTDE ARM JOINT 1MFHF TABFS° (4)
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {795 (2)
& B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN ASEVLE (4)
g  B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hesory (4)

I 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h9% 7Vb A (4)
i1 B3317-704-000  NUT {FTE - PAFYR 48
17 B3311-704~000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP LMk -y (1)
13 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2.5 52 b A (2)
14 $M-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATAFY M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oypz3yh M5 (2)
16 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRY Mb =14 (4)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ’ sy Mb (4)
14 KM-6050001-SE  NUT 5 uYATFIh M5 (&)
HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFYT R (3)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 96 -



17.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1152—4
LH-1152~4 =S

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

T &~ 7y~ BiR

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1152~5,-6,—7

LH—-1152-5,

— 7 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine-& Supply LLC



REF.HO  WOTE  _PART NO. . DESCRIPTION . ) LA T S Gy _
i 01 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASK. Fuyady ¥y 4 I3 i
2 61 BT-0630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER ¥ Y1y Fa7 (B
3 01 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYHIFY 15/64-28 i
4 N6029-555-B0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F{uy 7 5 1
5 32 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy -3+ A% 2
i (3 DED43-555-R0G0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy A-34h AR 4
DE001-555-B00  PLUG COVER 7Y N - A i
8 HAL-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P Vi7" A7) 1
9 04 DB042-555-BOO  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE vy -3 AR 4

1 5 DB042-555-BO0  PIH TERMINAL, FEMALE btV B-3Fh AZ 2
il D6009-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER TSP RN - 4P 70 I
12 466  102-01952 EARTH CORD 7-xa-p (73) t

18 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG HBy7 54 12P 1

4 03 DB043-555-BOO  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy A-3Fh AR 8

15 08 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER VA VAR TN VA 4 1

i 09 M8HI12-120-BBO-A BB-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASM. BBY% yvrnriy 73 1

17 0% M8512-120-BBA  BB-TYPE SYNCHRONIZER JUNCTION BRYXYYIOHY -4y ¥ 1

iR 09 M8512-120-BOS  SINCHRONIZER ryyavy fvad (1

{9 M8512-120-06S  SINCHRONIZER CABLE Svputd - 5470 (1

24 05 M8628-110-000 CLIP . F{OUN vy (1

% TBOT41-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oyRIE - A (8 1) (0

22 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NIEE B 3 D=5.3 1

07 1B6037-505-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASH. F-Z3-p 73 1

24 08 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-} #3 1

%5 0% HE-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P Ay YI 14P 1

B (i HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT APEVEYY il

27 $55-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vy 11/64-40 L=11 1

28 (18  M6050-350-AAF  RESISTANCE AF ASH. FLAUN VIAFIR 1

%9 (1& A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND YIRYRT VM 1

3 18 58-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FARY 11/64-40 L=19 i

ol 08 MBOD0-350-AAA  RESISTANCE AA ASH. IRV LIYVE 1

48 4B050-350-AAS  RESISTANCE AS ASK. FLIUN yIASHR 1

43 48 102-18253 EYE GUARD ASM. FYE Y7 b-p(4R) i

08 88-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 TheI3y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

15 08  WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X] 39 4 % 6X10.5X1 2
% WS-(G521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 NFF W R 5,248, 2X1 2

ROTE (¥E&L)

01....FOR LH-1152-4,-7
02....FOR LH-1152-4-13(JE)

03....FOR LH-1152-4-1R{JA) 4-2B

04....0NLY FOR THE MACHINE WITH
AUTCMATIC REVERSE FEED
MECHANISH . (EXCEPT JE)

05, ... 0NLY FOR THE HACHINE WITHOUT

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED

MECHANISH. (EXCEPT JE)
06....FOR LH-1152-5
07....FOR LH~1152-6
08....FOR LH-1152-7
0%....FOR LH-1152-5,-5

- 28 —

LH-1152-4, -7/
LH-1152-4-1B(JE) H
LH-1152-4-1B(JA),4-2BH
HERYEES SOBEIIERAL
§. (JEIREKR<)

HERY XY REOL WHEICER L
T, (JEILRRL)

LH-1152-5/F
LH-1152-6H
LH-1152-7H
LH-1152-5,-6H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ot
)
1 2 5 8 9 o oR =
. IR ry —
Stitch spec.| % ¥ — : EAY AY 2 = & %
548 * — — ¥ e gk
& —— -~ % ‘ﬁ}f e ”if{ g‘g ) & o
Needle gauge size Throat plate = vﬂ oy
B B o =1 = H
el
. s )
[5) - »-1—( [ s
i e %;%
Code = B2 A s
v =
= y o= =
4 n : e 05!
i3 J L @a =
e @ m“ @ SS;
Stitech fength|8titch length 4 Ej, -
inch| nnm B¥yF:dam BryT:Gmm v (2
A 137, 24| 101-30003 _|i0i-es008 [ 101-50050 .
8 104 | 3.2 101-30102 . / 101-85108 | 102-25704 | 101-50159 : “2 g_a
C |84 40| 101-30201 101-65207 | 101-67609 sk 101-50258 | 101-52650 e . C»:a)
D 3/;5 4.8 101-30300 101-32504 101-65306 101-67708 101-70207 101-50367 101-52759 101-56651 sk N; ’
D 3/35 4.8 4 101-81006 S ke 101-60909 101-50357 101-52759 101-56651 Ta
£ 7/’32 501 101-304089 E 101-65408 101-67807 T01-70306 101-50458 101-528588 = b .
F E/@ 6,41 101-30508 101-32603 101-65504 101-6790¢6 101-70405 T101-50585 101-52957 101-66552 101-5505¢ ie“
G g/gz T 101-30607 sk 101-65603 101-68003 101-70504 101-50654 101-53054 B K )
H 5/16 79| 101-307086 101-32702 101-65702 101-68102 101-70603 101~-50753 101-5318B3 101-586750 T01-58188
K 3/8 95| 101-308058 107-32801 101-65801 101-68201 101-70702 101-50852 101-53252 101-56859
W 7/15 1.1 101-309204 E 101-65900 101-68300 101-70801 101-50851 101-533561 B3
L §/2 1277 101-31001 101-32900 101-66007 101-~684008 101-70200 101-51088 101 -53450 101-56958
u 5/8 15.9) 101-31100 101-33007 101-686108 101-688508 101-71007 i01-51187 101-53859 101-5708658
N 3/4 19,11 101-31209 101-331086 101-662085 101-68607 101-71108 101-51256 101-538588 101-57154
P 7/8 22.21 101-31308 101-33208 101-68304 101-68708 101-712058 101-513568 101-53757 101-57253
@ H 25,41 101-31407 101-33304 101-68403 101-688085 101-71304 | 101-51454 101-538566 101-57282
R 1'?/8 28,61 101-31580¢ 101-33403 101-66502 101-68904 101-71403 101-51553 101-5398556 101-57451
8 1"1/4 31.8, 101-31605 101-33502 101-66601 101-89001 101-71502 101-518652 101-54082 101-57580
T |134]34.9 % 5 % s s 101-51751 | 101-54151 | 101-57659
* - Standard specification BEHE
e - Bpecial specification HRitE
e - 8pecial order part BV
& . Except stitch specification”G” HA%" 6" GR<
¥-3 - Except stitch specification”$" B{#" 8" UK<

From the Iibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+ odoag

WMeedia Clamp asm, i

o8 (8)

resser Toot asm,

w8

Presser

i

foot asm,

Stitch

O]

BrwF:idmm

lenath

inch i
A S0l 2.4 101-30003 101-69100 101-47551 101-05757
B T 3.2 102-20101 102-2570C4 101-47650 102-22255 101-05856
C 540 | 4.0 102-20200 “» 101-676085 101-47759 102-22354 101-52668
D 346 | 4.8 102-20309 101-67708 101-47858 | 102-22453 101-52767
E 1480 | 5.6 102-20408 101-67807 101-47957 102-22552 101-52866
F 1y 6 .4 102-20507 101-67906 101-48054 102-22651 101-52965

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B .0, B

» NOLLVDIAIDHAS HOLILS YO (73

9

o



I
(=]
pasiet

I

TTTY— 1 2 3 4 5
Nesedle gaugs size Needle Clamp asm, Bed Siide,left Bed Slide,Right Bushing asm.Foot |Bushing asm,lntermediate
B o8 8 YR (B) # U E (8 FREAS L (8]) Tagton(4)
Code PN \ma
T /(‘34
@@ ;
inch fin
A 330 2.4 101-47551
B e 3.2 101-47650
e 5/30 4.0 101-47759
b] 516 4.8 101-47858
E 1/an 5.6 101-47957
101-45001 101-45508
F 7 6.4 101-48054
G 930 7.1 101-48153
H s - P B1802-512-0A0-A B1803-515-0A0
K 3/ 9.5 101-48351
( T4 | 11.1 i01-48450
L 1 12.7 101-48559
M 54 15.9 101-48658 101-45100 101-45605
N 3/, 19.1 101-48757
P /5 22.2 101-48856
a 1 25 .4 101-48955 101-45209 101-45704
R 14 28.6 101-49052 B1802-512-0AB 101-12357
s -1 31.8 101-49151 101-45308 101-45803
T -3, 34.8 101-49201 101-45308 101-45803 B1802-512-0AB 101-12387
& - Except stitch specification”g” BHE " K<
A - Except stitch specification”8” BO% 8" K<

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- HF TGRS

SNOLLVOIAIOHEdS HOIILS TTV OL NOWNGCO SLEVd #ONVD DONIDNVHOXH 40 FT4V.L ()



it

i

LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
CEEERY b

G by en b
(R e oo

changed,refer

rohangeable
case,even
part

orders,

ZRev. No MEIZRZAN

the

8\13
GOWEB0RAE, HRSNEAETH, JHXTEET,

ace to the corresponding Rev,No,
aus parts{Obhsoleted partland new partes(Added partslars

with each other:
obsoleted parts(D.)
numbar,.so select o

<8 se ordered with the
arts with changed dates and
28005303

No.0347-[05] - “Rev.No.

ratumi i

fdded partsEflfR/D:0bsoleted partsHlREA/E-Er
g

f PegeRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
i %§ No, & ) No . A INo. & &
| Al OS5 21 571CM-3002000-01
I A | 05 2| 58|CM-3002000-81
B ) Ll 05 2 5G|CM-3002001-01
‘ A1 05 2. 80 |CH-3002001-A1
T A0 1 611101-63004
181B1202-552-B0OC-A| A | 05 4] 191101-88902
22 |CS-1471214-SH | A | 05 4| £2.229-04155
43/55-8620610-TP Alos | 8| 43/8M-8050502-TP
51/C0S-147121A-SH &, 08 8 729-04155
52 [E16502-541-000 Al 05 | i00 521229-07109
41101-61404 A | 05 | 22| 41104-19307
13/B3201-0612-0A0 }
14 1106-26158 A 0B i 110-77587
! 10|G3204-116-0A0 PREEY ©26-21155
) H Al oE T04-19303
. A o5 #S-0521010-KP
!
| |
- 82 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OoF PARTSES &5l
PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART 1O PAGE REF
5% BN 2 5N S MO B BN
A4078-550-00A 10 43 | B2815-415-00C 4 52 | CQ-2520000-00 § 53 | MIS-POOBSCA0 21 27
A4078-550G-00A 28 28 B3120-125-000 19 19 CQ-3030000-00 8 62 ME0GB0-350-44A 28 41
B3125-012-000 19 33 | CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 | M5050-350-AAF 28 28
B8P - 300000000 18 10 B3125-012-000 23 15 CS-07G081B-SH 12 28 HE050-350-4A8 28 32
BP-3000000-00 18 12 | B3125-012-60C 24 11 | CS-102121A-SH 8 9 | M8512-120-RBA 28 17
BP-3000000-00 18 20 | B3125-527-C0C 1§ 32 | CS-1470710-SH 6 53 | HB512-120-EBO-A 28 16
BP- 300000000 18 22 B3126-012-000 23 17 CS-1470710-SH 12 24 M8512-120-B0S 28 18
8P-3000000-00 18 33 | B3126-012-000 24 13 : M8512-120-00S 28 19
BP-3000006-00 18 38 B3125-051-000 19 16 D1617-415-B00 10 1 H8628-110-0600 28 20
BP-3000000-00 18 37 | B3127-051-000 19 9 | DI627-555-BOA 14 2 | M9637-110-000 28 15
BP-3000000-00 18 38 B3127-527-000 19 8 D1627-555-R00-A 14 1 M9640-110-000 28 13
BP-3000000-00 18 39 | B3128-051-00C 18 3 | DIG28-555-B00 14 5
BT-0630520-70 28 2 B3128-527-000 19 25 D1635-555-B00 14 6 NM-6040003-SC 16 26
21111-563-000 2 40 | B3125-012-A00 19 18 | D2107-555-B00 12 50 | NM-5050001-SE 26 15
BI114-051-000 2 13 | B3129-012-BO0 23 16 | D2112-555-B00 2 6 | NM-BO50001-SE 26 17
B1114-280-000 14 56 | B3129-012-E00 24 12 | D2119-555-C00 16 22 | NM-G050001-SFE 26 18
B1123-552-A00 2 30 B3129-526-000 20 6 | D2120-555-C00 16 15 NM-6050001-SP 12 35
B1123-562-000-A 2 29 | B3129-526-000 21 2 | D2430-555-B00 12 34 | NS-6060310-SP 10 25
Bi131-528-000 2 49 B3132-051-000 19 17 D2464-5565-B00 14 3§ NS-5080210-8P 8§ 45
Bi131-528-000 21 14 | B3134-521-0600 19 6 | D2515-232-DO0 14 49 | NS-60903i0-SP 18 22
B1132-512-000 2 37 B3135-415-000 10 12 D2611-555-B00-A 14 11 NS-6110316-SP 18 44
B1132-521-000 21 18 B3137-527-0A0 18 22 D3129-555-D00 20 2 NS-5110310-8p 19 10
B1147-556-000 8 1S | B3138-512-000 2 34 | D3156-415-BO0 10 21 | NS-6110420-S° & 46
B1148-555-000 8 18 | B3138-527-00C 19 29 | D3157-415-BAH 10 17 | ¥S-6110420-SP 8 94
B1212-552-A00 4 13 | B3139-527-000 19 24 | D3163-555-B00-A 10 31 | NS-6110420-S7 12 40
BI213-552-0A0-A4 4 18 B3140-527-000 19 26 D3164-555-R00 10 28 NS-6110420-8SP 18 ¥4
B1214-018-000 4 24 | B3141-527-000 19 31 | D3168-555-HOB 19 13 | NS-5150430-SP 14 43
Bi1214-038-000 13 8 B3142-527-000 19 23 D3916-481-C00 8 25 NS-56150430-SP 28 3
Bi412-352-A006 4 56 | B3143-527-000 18 21 | D6001-555-BO0 28 7 | NS-5150430-SR 22 12
B1414-555-000 4 G B3201-012-00A 23 32 D600Y-555-D0A 28 11 NS-6520310-8P 2 14
Bi501-581-000 10 49 | B3201-012-C0C 23 31 | D6029-555-BOA 28 4 | NS-6620310-SP 10 42
BI1505-227-000-4 10 48 | B3203-555-000-A 23 33 | D6036-555-BA0 14 13 | NS-6680320-S7 4 7
BI509-556-000 10 44 | B3204-012-00A 23 14 | D6036-555-CAA 14 12 | NS-5680410-SP 4 &7
B1510-227-000 10 47 | B3204-012-000 23 21 | DS036-555-CA0 14 14 | NS-86680410-SP & 60
Bi511-655-000 10 45 | B3210-771-000 24 25 | D6042-555-B00 28 O | NS-66804i0-SP 8§ 64
Bi513-280-000 8 7 B3212-012-000 23 27 DG042-555-B00 28 10
Bi515-415-000 10 8 | B3214-012-CA0 24 19 | D6043-555-BO0 28 5 | RC-4800002-KP 21 2
B1520-652-000-A 10 37 | B3214-012-000 23 22 | D6043-555-BO0 28 6 | RE-0250000-K0 12 49
B1521-555-000 10 38 | B2214-047-000 19 12 | D6043-555-B00 28 14 | RE-0320000-K0 16 33
BI522~180-000 10 10 B3217-012-000 23 28 D9204-555-R0O0 14 18 RE-0400000-K0 14 37
B1531-415-000 0 11 B3223-012-0A0 23 20 D9204-555-C00 14 19 RE-0500000-K0 10 18
B1603-512-000 8 47 | B3223-012-0A0 24 16 ! D9205-555-BOC 14 17 | RE-0500000-K0 10 22
81604-012-000-A 8 42 | B3224-771-000 24 26 | D9299-555-BO0 14 8 | RE-0500000-K0 14 9
B1610-484-000 8 29 | B3228-012-000 23 2% RE-0500711-KP 8 41
31610-512-000 8 35 | B3228-012-000C 24 23 | E9862-201-000 16 38 | RE-0800000-KO 10 19
B1623-470-044 8§ 21 | B3229-012-000 23 24 RE-0700000-K0 12 59
B1623-470-0A0 8 20 | B3229-012-000 24 21 | G3204-116-0C0 24 17 | RE-1000000-K0 22 9
B1624-380-00A 8 15 B3305-704-000-A 26 5 G3212-116-0A0 24 24 RO-0291801-00 4 17
B1624-380-000 8 14 B3311-012-000 26 9 G3213-116-000 24 18 RO-0371801-00 10 38
B1633-470-000 8 67 B3311-704-000 26 12 G3217-116-000 24 28 R0-0442401-00 4 1
B1634-470-000 8 17 | B3317-704-000 26 11 RO-0742401-00 8 16
B1636-581-B00 8 33 B3320-704-100-A 26 8 HK-0346101-40 28 25 RO-0582401-00 2 6
B1637-432-G00 § 32 B3418-180-000 1z 17 HK-0346400-0B 28 26 RO-1652401-00 18 i6
B1649-181-000 8 23 B3418-122-000 22 18 HW-5F18812-28 14 21 RO-4372002-00 4 30
B1652-470-000 8 56 | B3431-552-000-A 22 17 | BW-5FI18512-28 14 24
B1802-512-0A0-4 6 2 B3431-581-000 10 2 HW-5F18512-48 16 12 SB-1200001-00 4 29
B1803-515-0A0 6 10 | B3524-552-000 18 & | HW-5FI8S12-48 16 13 | SB-1200002-00 6 i4
B1816-512-0A0 6 4 | B3529-226-000 18 1 | HW-5F18S12-48 16 14 | SB-3095301-0C 6 40
B1818-051-D00 6 49 B3530-555-000 18 15 HW-5000700-00 14 20 SD-0380551-SL 21 20
B1820-563-000 6 32 | B3534-155-000 18 8 | HW-5000700-00 14 22 | SD-0470281-SP 18 7
B1821-051-000 6 34 | B3538-112-000 2 8 | HW-5000700-00 14 23 | SD-0490261-SP 23 28
31822-051-000 6 35 | B3538-112-000 10 35 SD-0480261-SP 24 27
B1823-051-000 6 38 £3538-112-000 18 4 MAI-15043000 28 8 SD-0600271-SP 12 19
B1834-512-000-A 18 35 £3538-112-000 18 23 HAQ-11532000 26 19 SD-0600271-SP i6 29
B1840-512-DA0 6 8 B6036-505-0A0 14 15 MC-2005006-50 20 4 SD-0800322-Sh 0 34
B1850-512-000 18 30 B6037-505-040 28 23 HC-2005007-50 4 43 SD-0830301-SP 6 9
B1851-512-000 18 28 B3228-125-000 22 26 MC-2005012-50 21 6 SD-0640231-SP w16
Bi860-512-000 6 44 B§141-372-000 28 21 MC-2005013-00 20 11 SD-0640482-S7 10 23
B1803-552-000 4 8 HDP-500B1100 4 42 SB-0650305-SP 1241
BI904-552-0A0 4 2 | CM-3002000-B! 2 58 | MDP-500B2100 200 10 | SD-0720331-SP 10 7
B81905-541-R0O0 4 5 CH-3002000-01 2 57 MDP-500B2100 21 5 S§D-07206331-SP 14 47
B2037-372-000 12 61 | CM-3002001-Al 2 60 | MSG-15050900 20 3 | SD-0721111-SP 14 45
B2733-761-000 14 51 CHM-3002001-01 2 59 ¥TJ-VH004000 21 33 SD-0900701-TP 4 b8
B2906-415-000 4 67 | CQ-2000000-00 4. 60 | MTJ-VHO04100 21 32 | SD-0900701-TP & 34
B2907-415-0A0 4 35 | C@-2020000-00 6 33 | MTS-P0001000 21 29 | SD-0900701-TP & 58
BZ913-412-NK00 4 50 C@-2020000-00 & 37 MTS-PR0O550A0 21 28 SB-0800702-TP & 4

—-33 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMBERICAL IiINDEX OF PARTS 53|

PART O PAGE ZREF PART NO PAGE . REF PART NO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF
B H R 2% - et H___NO S " N
SK-~34825§{}-SC 23 1l 24 3 £5-8151810-8R 22 14 101-04859 4 38
SK-3482800-5C 24 8 21D MS 5162010-SN 22 11 i }1 05575 10 41
SH-~ {}0"‘€Bi~%}} VA i0 30 85-9661120-CP 4 11 10105609 3
SH-4030601-2B 16 24 10 36 101-06003 2 44
SH-4033001-5C 14 4 14 10 T4-0750404-RO 2 18 101-06102 4 62
SH-4040E01-58B 12 58 14 28 TA-0750404-R0 2 38 101-06102 3 45
SM-4051408-5E 26 14 5. 21 TA-0750704-R0 2 15 1061-08201 8 &l
SH-4051405-5E 26 18 18 3 TA~1050604-R0 2 38 101-06300 g 28
SH-T7082E50-8 § 47 8 7 T&-1250406-R0 2 Z2 101-06458 8 63

| § 43 15 24 TA-12505604-R0 2 12 161-08557 g 57

18 21 19" 54 TA-2050406-R0 2 b8 101-06656 & 65

i il 23 1 TA-2100804-RO 217 101-06805 8 bb

228 24 14 101-06804 3 3

21 2.1 TP-0250516-5D 4 B3 161-07001 8 2

4 25 Si 2.7 WP-0320601-5C 14 3 101-97169 8 5

21 21 SE 8. 2T WP-0330600-18 10 13 161-97209 8 28

4 43 SP 8. 54 WP-0330500-MB 16 23 101-07357 20 7

8 31 P - 12 b5 WP-0371016-SD 6 27 101-07407 14 54

18 28 P 221 WP-0371016-5D 10 26 101-07506 2 3

16 38 ; sP 16 28 We-0371016-8D 16 38 101-07505 4 57

26 30 : " 3. 48 WP-0480856-8P 12 57 101-07753 g 38

4 24 35 P 16 32 WP-0480856-5P 16 16 101-08009 8 11

2 33 : SP M WP-0501016-8C 23 12 -101-08512 & 1

2 Bl 58 SP 18 45 wP-0601016-3C 23 18 101-08611 & 11

125 35 SP g 17 WP-0501018-5C 24 38 191-08751 6 13

| 21z 38 P 14 63 WP-0501616-8C 24 15 101-08601 6 42

S5~ 50’10- 116 38 SP 23, 9 Wp-0801016-3D 1427 101-08800 6 51
S8-6060410-7 54 38 P 24 6 ¥P-0b01G16-5D 14 34 101-80205 5 41
S5-6081810-8p 46 : P 14 38 wp-0501016-5b 28 35 161-09808 6 29
8S- 6090660 4 5E SP 14 41 Wp-0621016-5D § 38 101-10054 6 17
S§-6080810-1 6 76 58 P 12° 1 WP-0621016-3b 14 40 101-10062 6 18
S5-6091622- a8 38 S 14 50 WP-0621016-5D 23 8 101-30203 (AL
SS-~GII%“ i & 16 S& 2. 53 WP-0621016-5D 24 5 101-16252 6 19
8$S-6116 5 1 33 28 34 WP-0740516-8P 4 68 101-10401 6 21
S5-611 N’ 2 23 S8-7681650-TP 4. 15 Wp-0740516-5p 10 20 101-10500 6 22
58~ 2 B 55-8080410-TP 1827 WP-0740516-8P 10 40 191-10500 21 37
2 54 55-8080610-3P 27 WP-0753016-S2 1231 101-10608 § 23

12 4z 35-8080810-8p g 28 Wp-0850002- 5P 6 46 101-11201 € 39

28 27 58-¢ 50-TP 4 41 WP-1612616-8E 26 13 101-11300 § 25

1 g 28 58~ 21 24 WS-0441040-Kp 16 25 101-11508 6 24
SS~6I"1{;.€} 12 37 35~ & 54 WS-0451040-KP 12 58 101113056 6 28
58- €1/i97(} 5 3 2z S8 1225 WS-0521010-KP 28 %6 101-12060 & 6
S§8-6121212-7 1243 3S-5 4 45 VS-0631510-Kp 14 39 101-12407 5 30
SS-612122 4 38 S8 iz 29 WT-0630002-K8 2 BB 101-16051 12 .3
SS-612161 4 49 S8 23 23 WT-0530002-K8 28 22 10116259 12 38
S8-G1216 4 85 38 24 2 101-16358 12 43
SS-61 4 70 iz, 21 100-38105 23 10 101-16408 12 39
SS-612 5 8 5 9 100-38105 24 7 101-16507 12 38
3 58 ; 21 31 101-005650 2 47 101-16658 12 20

12 44 S8 4 4 101-00758 219 101-16754 12 32

2109 S35~ 4 43 1’.01 00808 2 18 101-16804 12 16

12 82 385 6. 12 101-00907 2 2 101-16903 1230

1233 58 4 31 EO?— 01004 2 4 101-17208 12 18

5 31 38 6 48 101-01103 Z 27 101-17307 2 26

8 38 83-8 6 3 101-01202 2 36 191-17604 12 53

4 26 58 2213 101-01301 2 32 101-17703 12 52

3 30 85-4 '? g7 101-01400 2 25 101-17802 1247

8 45 S§5-8 't 4. 18 101-01508 2 23 151-17851 12 45

2 w4 S5-¢ -TF 4 23 101-02002 z2 11 101-17901 12 561
SS—?Q%E%G 3 23 30 S§- - 1P 6. 15 101-02200 Z 50 101-18008 12 60
88-7031316-! P 24 29 8§~ ™ § 10 181-52200 21 13 191-18107 12 14
SS-T080520-5 235 SS TP 8. 52 101-0225¢ Z 48 10118206 2 22
3 18 36 88-8 0-TP 10 51 101-02259 21 12 101-183056 12 48

438 S8~ fis 65 101-02507 4 20 101-19008 14 30

447 88 -TP 12 1G1-02655 4 10 i01-18105 14 31

13 31 S8 i’ 14, 27 i01-02765 4 & 101-18204 14 33

13 54 i 8 13 101-02853 4 i 101-18303 14 28

SS ’Hmni sh 15 & 5 30-SP & 50 101-63000 4 21 191-16402 i4 42
SS-T110346-8 18 42 S5-8681850-8P 4 12 101-03108 4 25 191-18501 4 44
S8-7110410- w? 23 2% SS-8080410-8P 2 8 101-03257 4 27 101-158600 14 46
S5-T110410-5 24 22 S§3-5111010-8P 4 35 101-83406 4 32 101-158758 14 B2
S5-711 2 31 85-89111010-8P 16 32 101-03505 21 4 151-16857 14 25
S§-T1E05 2 41 S§E-5111820-8P 6 43 101-035804 21 11 101-19807 14 55
SS-711¢ § 66 §5-9120810-TP 4 34 131-03703 21 1¢ 181-20004 14 48
S8-THHOEBI0-] 16 17 &S 440-Cp 4 40 101-04503 4 37 i01-21069 4 44
S8-T1H51C-SF 23 B S5~ 540-SR 22 22 101-04701 4 7 141-21309 4 46

— 84 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO VAGE  BEF PART NG PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF
ik N i A__KG i " N SE 7 X
191-21408 4 51 101-95154 21 34
101-21556 4 48 | 101-95303 21 35
101-21606 4 58 101-95402 21 36
101-21852 4 64 101-98001 21 3
101-22108 4 58 | 102-01852 28 12
101-22257 4 69 | 102-07008 217
10123067 10 28 102-07256 21 8
101-23206 10 24 102-08551 16 31
101-23308 1015 | 102-08700 16 34
101-234563 18 1 102-08866 16 30
101-23701 1027 | 102-09054 16 27
101-24055 19 5 102-09203 16 37
101-24204 19 11 102-09302 16 19
101-243035 19 15 102-09401 16 16
101-24501 19 4 102-09500 16 39
101-24659 20 1 102-09609 16 18
i01-24667 15 2 1 102-09674 16 2
101-24675 26 5 | 102-09682 16 1
101-24675 21 1 102-09773 16 4
01-25603 10 4 102-09781 16 3
101-25102 16 & | 162-09807 16 40
191-26201 1033 | 102-08906 16 41
101-25557 18 5 102-11001 12 4
101-25755 18 2 ¢ 102-11118 12 2
101-25804 18 19 | 102-11209 12 11
10126001 18 18 | 102-11407 12 8
101-2655b 18 43 102-11506 12 10
101-26654 18 4] 102-18253 28 33
131-26803 18 40 102-20101 21 25
10126802 18 14 | 102-22255 21 26
101-27008 18 13 102-25704 21 22
101-28007 23 8 103-83008 4 33
161-28087 24 4 | 104-19307 23 4
1081-28056 23 1 104-19307 24 30
i01-28064 24 1 106-01607 2 52
101-28106 23 3 106-02902 2 3
101-28106 24 2 | 106-15003 16 20
101-29654 28 1 106-156102 16 11
101-28104 118 | 106-23403 18 25
101-29500 21 17 107-4175% 2 9
101-29559 21 16 110-07101 10 5
101-30300 2 44 110-23702 22 20
101-44301 12 54 110-23751 22 16
131-44350 12 46 | 110-23801 22 21
101-44400 1432 | 110-24007 22 1
101-45001 2 42 1 110-24106 22 8
101-45506 2 45 110-24205 22 15
101-475650 21 23 110-24304 2223
191-47855 4 40 110-24403 22 18
101-52759 10 53 110-24502 22 10
1G1-60851 2 20 110-44054 28 24
191-61057 4 28 110-47107 22 4
101-61156 200 8 | 110-71602 10 55
101-61206 14 58 110-71701 16 48
191-61305 14 29 110-72204 18 20
101-61503 23 17 110-72402 19 14
101-61552 23 2 1 110-77567 23 13
101-62204 22 2 111-85006 26 7
101-62253 22 1 111-85105 26 2
191-62402 22 25 111-85204 26 3
E01-62501 22 24 | 111-85352 26 4
131-62600 223 111-85402 26 5
101-62758 26 1 111-85501 26 10
131-83004 Z 61
101-87708 & 37 | 226-02601 2 46
101-787564 10 50 | 226-19001 18 27
19179208 4 61 | 226-21155 2410
1 6 60 | 229-04155 4 22
16 &5 | 229-04155 8 51
i : 16 7  229-07109 10 52
101-7985] 14 16
101-70968 18 6
151-81469 16 8
133-88001 209
141-88302 1 19
I31-85154 g a2

- 35 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MEMO

— 86 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MEMO

-3 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



el BBCHE

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI R8T

HHL G, ZHERE
Tes ordar or far furthes
rilomraion,

phaase confact ;

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Suppfy'LT'C*™ " dam;T.] |

BOOA—2 3 RN TR (BT TLEFREVET,

*The descripton covercd in this pars bat s suoed t0 change for improvement of fe commncity without nodce.
WMIMei—w L 2L, {Seehe s AECHALERTEE L DT,

& Thia pria. =2 = gdied 0 aicordance wilh foe prodeci specications as of Fobusny 196580





